## DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

#### **BY SHRI ARUN JAITLEY**

## UNION MINISTER OF FINANCE, CORPORATE AFFAIRS and INFORMATION & BROADCASTING

## I. Statement Of Assets & Liabilities As On 31.03.2015 of SHRI ARUN JAITLEY

1. Name
---------

2. Father's Name

3. Permanent Address

- 4. Delhi Address
- 5. Party Affiliation

6. Date of Election

7. Date Of Taking Oath/ Making Affirmation SH. ARUN JAITLEY

LATE SHRI MAHARAJ KISHAN

4, Tapas Bunglows, Vejalpur, Ta. Ahmedabad City, Distt. Ahmedabad – 380051 A-44, Kailash Colony, New Delhi – 110048

Bharatiya Janata Party

**APRIL 2012** 

26<sup>th</sup> May 2014

(i) <u>Details of immovable property</u> Annexure A Annexure B Annexure C

Lands/ Sites Commercial Properties Residential Properties

#### (ii) <u>Details of movable property</u> Annexure D Annexure E

Annexure F Annexure G

11:11

Details of Vehicles owned Details of Gold, Silver and Diamonds Bank Balance Other Movable Assets

(111)	Details of liabilities to public Fina	ancial institutions/Central Government/State
	Governments & others	
	(a) Public Financial Institutions	NIL
	(b) Central Government	NIL
	(c) State Government	NIL
	(d) Others	NIL

ト

١١.

## Statement Of Assets & Liabilities As On 31.03.2015 of Smt. SANGEETA JAITLEY w/o SHRI ARUN JAITLEY

1.	Name	SMT. SANGEETA JAITLEY
2. 3.	Father's Name Permanent Address	LATE SH. GIRDHARI LAL DOGRA 4, Tapas Bunglows, Vejalpur, Ta. Ahmedabad City, Distt. Ahmedabad – 380051
4.	Delhi Address	A-44, Kailash Colony, New Delhi – 110048
(i)	<u>Details of immovable property</u> Annexure H Annexure I	Commercial Properties Residential Properties
(ii)	Details of movable property Annexure J Annexure K Annexure L	Details of Gold, Silver and Diamonds Bank Balance Other Movable Assets
(ili)	Details of liabilities to public Finan Governments & others : (a) Public Financial Institutions	cial institutions/Central Government/State NIL • NIL

(b) Central Government	NIL
(c) State Government	NIL
	Annexure M
(d) Others	•••••

# III. <u>Statement Of Assets & Liabilities As On 31.03.2015 of Dependent Children of SHRI</u> <u>ARUN JAITLEY</u>: No Dependent Children

#### DECLARATION

Arun Jaitley hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 2172015

Annexure - A	(Lands)
SH. ARUN JA	ITLEY
1) Name of state,District	Haryana
Sub-division and village	Plot no. C-40, Kant Enclave,
in which the property	Faridabad, Haryana
is situated	
2) Details of property	
(a) House & buildings and their present value	
	*
(b) Lands & their present value	
(i) Area	3600 sqare feet (Approx)
(ii) Market Value	Rs.0.90 Crores
3) Whether held as owner	Owner
or beneficiary	
4) Whether held jointly or	
severally. If property held	Severally
ointly with another person	
share of property held	
•	
5) If not held in member's	
own name, state in whose	Not Applicable
name held & his/her	
elationship with the member	
•	
i) How acquired	Purchased on 31.01.1992
whether by purchase,	R.Kant & Co.
ease, mortgage, inheritence	407, Vishal Tower
ift or otherwise with	Nehru Place
ate of acquisition &	New Delhi
ame of person from	New Denn
/hom acquired)	
······································	
) Any other information	YES
hich the member may	
ke to mention.	
(a) Cost of Purchase	0.104 Crores
	0.104 CIDIES

.

:

 $\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{T}} = \mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{T}}$ 

)

\*

)

3

#### Details of immovable Property

Annexure - B	(Commercial Properties)
SH. /	ARUN JAITLEY
1) Name of state, District	HARYANA
Sub-division and village	308-309, Illrd floor
in which the property	Cyber Park Complex
is situated	Park Centra, Gurgaon
	Haryana
2) Details of property	
(a) House & buildings and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
their present value	
(i) Area	5453 square feet
(ii) Built Up Area	5453 square feet
(iii) Market Value	Rs. 6.00 Crores
(b) Lands & their present	
value	
3) Whether held as owner	Owner
or beneficiary	
4) Whether held jointly or	JOINTLY
severally. If property held	1/2 undivided share
ointly with another person	(held jointly with
share of property held	Mrs.Sangeeta Jaitley)
5) If not held in member's	·····
own name, state in whose	Not Applicable
name hel <b>d &amp;</b> his/her	
elationship with the member	
i) How acquired	Purchased on 23.12.2008
whether by purchase,	Delhi Buildwell Pvt
ease, mortgage, inheritence	Ltd 25, Najafgarh
ift or otherwise with	Road, New Delhi
ate of acquisition &	
ame of person from	·····
/hom acquired)	
) Any other information	YES
hich the member may	
ke to mention.	
(a) Cost of Purchase	Rs.2.88 Crores

)

)

		Annexure - C	<u> </u>	ties)		
-		S	H. ARUN JAITLEY		+	·
1) Name of state, District	DELHI	DELHI	HARYANA	DELHI	Gujarat	Punjab
Sub-division and village	A-44 Kailash Colony	A-47, lind Floor	Apartment No.1102B	48, Todar Mal Road	Plot No.401/A , Sector-1	Property No. 343, Tungbala
in which the property	New Delhi-110048	Kailash Colony	Aralia, DLF Golf Links	New Delhi-110001	Gandhinagar, Gujarat	Urban Green Avenue
is situated		New Delhi-110048	Gurgaon, Haryana			Amritsar, Punjab
2) Details of property				χ.		*
(a) House & buildings and their					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
present value	**************************************		· ·		<b>1</b>	
(i) Area	4500 square feet	3600 square feet	8550 square feet	2350 square feet	14240 square feet	3060 square feet
	6066 square feet	3600 square feet	5906 square feet	6274 square feet	750 square feet	3060 square feet
	Rs. 8.00 Crores	Rs. 5.00 Crores	Rs. 6.00 Crores	Rs. 8.00 Crores	Rs. 0.80 Crores	Rs. 0.512 Crores
(b) Lands & their present value						
3) Whether held as owner	OWNER	OWNER	DWNER	OWNER	OWNER	OWNER
or beneficiary		OWNER				
4) Whether held jointly or 🧳	JOINTLY	JOINTLY	JOINTLY	JOINTLY	JOINTLY	JOINTLY
severally. If property held	1/3 undivided share	1/2 undivided share	1/2 undivided share	1/2 undivided share	1/4 divided share	1/2 undivided share
jointly with another person	(held jointly with Mrs	(held jointly with Mrs	(held jointly with Mrs	(held jointly with Mrs		(held jointly with Mrs
share of property held	Sangeeta Jaitley)	Sangeeta Jaitley)	Sangeeta Jaitley)	Sangeeta Jaitley)	· ····	Sangeeta Jaitley)
5) If not held in member's	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
own name, state in whose						
name held & his/her						
relationship with member					,	
6) How acquired	Purchased on 16.07.1996	Purchased on 29.03.2001	Purchased on 31.10.08	Purchsed on 10.09.2008	Purchsed on 07.05.03	Purchsed on 11.04.14
			-			from Poonam sachdeva,
1					1	Jasmeen Kaur, Jasjeet Kaur,
(whether by purchase,	From Vidhi Construction	Smt. Mani Subramanium	DLF Utilities Ltd	Deepti Aggarwal	from Mamia Dar Land	Puneet Sachdeva
						9-D, Guru amar Das , Avenu
lease, mortgage, inheritence	A-13 Kailash Colony	A-47, Kailash Colony	DLF Phase-1	1, Maharaja Lane	allotment	Ajnala Road,
gift or otherwise with	New Delhi-110048	New Delhi-110048	Gurgaon	Civil Lines, Delhi	Gandhinagar, Gujarat	Amritsar, Punjab
date of acquisition &						
name of person from						
whom acquired)						
♥ Any other information	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
which the member may						
like to mention.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		1	1	1	1	1
(a) Cost of Purchase	Rs.1.09 Crores	Rs. 0.57 Crores	Rs. 4.59 Crores	Rs. 4.85 Crores	Rs. 0.0245 Crores	Rs. 0.512 Crores

and a second second

Annexure - D	(Details of Vehicles)
	(botano or tenneles)

<b>1</b> 名《總筆	A		<u>л</u>	
Description of the property	Make, Model & Regn no.	Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/motgage /lease or otherwise)	Purchase Price (In Crores)	In case of purchase, source from which financed
				1
Vehicles	Mercedes (2012) DL-3CCM-6666	Purchase	0.79	Personal earnings and savings
Vehicles	BMW (2006) DL-1CL-6666	Purchase	0.86	Personal earnings and savings
Vehicles	Honda Accord (2009) DL- 1CM-6666	Purchase	0.20	Personal earnings and savings
Vehicles	Mercedes (2014) DL6C-6666	Purchase	0.70	Personal earnings and savings
Vehicles	Toyota Fortuner (2011) DL-10CA-6666	Purchase	0.24	Personal earnings and savings
	Total		2.79	

البوارية الأراري والعامينيين ويتبوا الألال ومعا

ĥ

•

----

£

	SH. ARUN JAITLEY			
S.NO.	PARTICULARS	WEIGHT	RATE	VALUE
1	Gold Jewellery (Gms)	5,630.00	2,231.00	12,560,530.00
2	Silver (Kg)	15.00	37,825.00	567,375.00
3	Diamonds	-	•	4,500,000.00
	Total	<u> </u>		17,627,905.00

## Annexure - E (Details of Gold/Silver/Diamonds)

#### Annexure - F (Details of Bank Accounts and Deposits with companies)

	SH. ARUN JAIT	LEY	
Saving Bank A/C No.	Bank Name	Branch	Balance
10674762388	State Bank of India	Greater Kailash, New Delhi	2,513,284.00
00921000029664	H D F C BANK LTD	Greater Kailash, New Delhi	19,043,434.00
00921000144688	H D F C BANK LTD	Greater Kailash, New Delhi	12,458,623.00
00921000136433	H D F C BANK LTD	Greater Kailash, New Delhi	1,223,484.00
	Total of Bank Balances		35,238,825.00
DEPOSITS WITH COMPANIES			
Enpro Oils Limited			90,000,000.00
DCM Shriram Consolidated Limited			80,000,000.00
	Total of Deposits		170,000,000.00
	Grand Total		205 238,825.00

Annexure - G (Details of Other Movable Assets)

SH. ARUN JAITLEY	Amount (In Rs.)
Cash In Hand	9,535,600.00
PPF	2,218,784.00
Investment	2,170,812.00
Loans and Advances	91,023,418.00
Advance For Properties	7,500,000.00
Total	112,448,614.00

Annexure - H (Immovable P	operty Commercial Buildings)
	. Sangeeta Jaitley
1) Name of state, District	HARYANA
Sub-division and village	308-309, Illrd floor
in which the property	Cyber Park Complex
is situated	Park Centra, Gurgaon
	Haryana
2) Details of property	
(a) House & buildings and	
their prèsent value	P
(i) Area	5453 square feet
(ii) Built Up Area	5453 square feet
(iii) Market Value	Rs. 6.00 Crores
(b) Lands & their present	
value	
21110	
3) Whether held as owner	Owner
or beneficiary	
4) Whether held jointly or	JOINTLY
severally. If property held	1/2 undivided share
jointly with another person	(held jointly with
share of property held	Mr Arun Jaitley)
	in Finis Salacy)
5) if not held in member's	
own name, state in whose	Not Applicable
name held & his/her	Not Applicable
relationship with the member	
	<b>.</b>
6) How acquired	Purchased on 23.12.2008
whether by purchase,	Delhi Buildwell Pvt
ease, mortgage, inheritence	Ltd 25, Najafgarh
ift or otherwise with	Road, New Delhi
late of acquisition &	
name of person from	
whom acquired)	
) Any other information	YES
which the member may	125
ike to mention.	
(a) Cost of Purchase	Rs.2.88 Crores

.

)

		- I (Immovable Property) Spouse Mrs Sangeeta J			
L) Name of state, District	DELHI	DELHI	HARYANA	DELHI	Punjab
Sub-division and village	A-44 Kailash Colony	A-47, Ind Floor	Apartment No.1102B	48. Todar Mal Road	Property No. 343, Tungbala
n which the property	New Delhi-110048	Kailash Colony	Aralia, DLF Golf Links	New Delhi-110001	Urban Green Avenue
is situated		New Delhi-110048	Gurgaon, Haryana		Amritsar, Punjab
				27	
2) Details of property					
a) House & buildings and their					
present value					
(i) Area	4500 square feet	3600 square feet	8550 square feet	2350 square feet	3060 square feet
(ii) Built Up Area	6066 square feet	3600 square feet	5906 square feet	6274 square feet	3060 square feet
(iii) Market Value	Rs. 16.00 Crores	Rs. 5.00 Crores	Rs. 6.00 Crores	Rs. 8.00 Crores	Rs. 0.512 Crores
(b) Lands & their present value					
		0.000	01/10/50	01/11/50	
3) Whether held as owner	OWNER	OWNER	OWNER	OWNER	OWNER
or beneficiary					
4) Whether held jointly or	JOINTLY	JOINTLY	JOINTLY	JOINTLY	JOINTLY
severally. If property held	2/3 undivided share	1/2 undivided share	1/2 undivided share	1/2 undivided share	1/2 undivided share
ointly with another person	(heid jointly with Mr.	(held jointly with Mr.	(held jointly with Mr.	(heid jointly with Mr.	(held jointly with Mr.
share of property held	Arun Jaitley)	Arun Jaitley)	Arun Jaitley)	Arun Jaitley)	Arun Jaitley)
S) If not held in member's	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
own name, state in whose			,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
name held & his/her					
relationship with member					
C) llow comized	Purchased on 16.07.1996	Purchased on 29.03.2001	Purchased on 31.10.08	Purchsed on 10.09.2008	Purchsed on 11.04.14
6) How acquired	Purchased on 16.07.1990	Purchased on 29.05.2001	Fulchased on 51.10.08	Putchsed 011 10.05.2008	from Poonam sachdeva,
					Jasmeen Kaur, Jasjeet Kaur,
for the set of the second second	From Vidhi Construction	Smt. Mani Subramanium	DLF Utilities Ltd	Deepti Aggarwal	Puneet Sachdeva
(whether by purchase,	FIGH VIOLICOISTICCION	Sinc. Wan Subrananum	DEF Otilities Etu	Dechri Aggarwar	9-D, Guru amar Das , Avenue
	A 12 Kellech Colores	A 47 Ketlash Colony	DLF Phase-1	1, Maharaja Lane	Ajnala Road,
lease, mortgage, inheritence gift or otherwise with	A-13 Kailash Colony New Delhi-110048	A-47, Kailash Colony New Delhi-110048		Civil Lines, Delhi	Amritsar, Punjab
date of acquisition &	New Denn-110048	1 New Delm-110046	Gurgaon	Civil Lines, Detili	rannitadi, runjdu
name of person from	······				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
whom acquired)			1		,
Succession order of the second					
7) Any other information	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
which the member may					
like to mention.					
			D. 450.0	D- 4 07 0	
(a) Cost of Purchase	Rs.1.09 Crores	Rs. 0.57 Crores	Rs. 4.59 Crores	Rs. 4.85 Crores	Rs. 0.512 Crores
(b) Cost of Addition	NIL	NIL	NIL	Rs. 0.71 Crores	NIL

10

.

	Mrs. SANGEETA JAITLEY					
S.NO.	PARTICULARS	WEIGHT	RATE	VALUE		
1	Gold Jewellery (Gms)	834.00	2,231.00	1,860,654.00		
2	Silver (Kg)	4.00	37,825.00	151,300.00		
3	Diaomonds	-	~	140,000.00		
				2,151,954.00		

## Annexure - J (Details of Gold/Silver/Diamonds)

### Details of Moveable Assets

{

# Annexure - K (Details of Bank Accounts)

	MRS SANGEETA	JAITLEY	
Saving Bank A/C No.	Bank Name	Branch '	Balance
00921000030073	H D F C BANK LTD	Greater Kailash, New Delhi	358,439.00
00521000030070			

# Annexure - L (Details of Other Movable Assets)

MRS SANGEETA JAITLEY	Amount (In Rs.)
	741,200.00
Cash In Hand	1,124,969.00
Total	1,866,169.00

#### Annexure - M

( ,

i

\$

Details of Liabilities of Mrs. Sangeeta Jaitley to Public Financial Institutions/Central Government/State Government & Others

i.

É

.

S.No.	Loan taken from	Amount (In Rs.)
(a)	Public Financial Institutions	NIL
(b)	Central Government	NIL
(c)	State Government	NIL
(d)	Others - (Sh. Arun Jaitley)	80,223,418.00
	Total	80,223,418.00

#### FORM

For Declaration of Interests by Members of Rajya Sabha

See Rule 293 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business in the Council of States (use extra sheet signed by the Member if space is insufficient for making entries)

1.	Name of the Member	SH. ARUN JAITLEY
2.	Father's Name	LATE SH. MAHARAJ KISHAN
3.	State	GUJARAT
4.	Party affiliation	BHARATIYA JANTA PARTY
5.	Date of Election/Nomination	APRIL 2012
6.	Date of taking Oath/making affirmation	26 <sup>TH</sup> MAY 2014

#### **Pecuniary Interests**

I	Re	munerative Directorship	NO
	١.	Name and address of the Company	
	2.	Nature of Company Business	
	3.	Salary/fees/allowance/benefits or any	
	4.	Other receipts which are taxable (per annum)	
Π	Re	gular Remunerated Activity	NO
	1.	Name and address of the Establishment	
	2.	Nature of Business	•
		Position held	
	4.	Amount of Remuneration received (per annum)	
Ш	SI	hareholding of Controlling Nature	NO
	١.	Name and address of the Company	
	2.	Nature of Business of the Company	
	3.	Percentage of shares held	
IV	Pai	id Consultancy	NO
	1.	Nature of consultancy	
	1. 2.	Business activity of the organization where engaged as Cons	ultant
	2. 3.	Total Value of Benefits derived from the Consultancy	quant
	5.	Total value of Benefits derived from the Consulation	
V	Pro	ofessional Engagement	NO
	1.	Description	

2. Fees/Remuneration earned there from (per annum)

#### Signature of the Member Division No.